5 crore in authorized equity 
share capital and has approved that Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be 
substituted in the following manner, subject to the approval of the shareholders: 

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 41,50,00,000 (Rupees Forty One Crore Fifty 
Lakhs Only) which comprises Rs. 37,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Crore Only) Equity Share 
Capital divided into 37,00,00,000 (Thirty Seven Crore) Equity Shares of Face Value of Re. 11- (Rupee 
One Only) each and Rs. 4,50,00,000 (Rupees Four Crore and Fifty lakhs Only) Preference Share 
Capital divided into 45, 00, 000 (Forty Five Lakhs) Preference Share of Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each. 

The matters as detailed in point no. 2 and 3 of this letter are subject to approval of shareholders in the

[...]

3 Total number of securities Up to maximum of 2,96,45,000 number of warrants 
proposed to be issued or total convertible into Equity Shares having a face value of 
amount for which the securities will Re. 1/- each for an aggregate amount of 
be issued (approximately) Rs. 20, 15,86,000/- (Rupees Twenty crore Fifteen Lakh 

Eighty Six thousand Only). 

4 In case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to the 
Stock Exchange(s): 

i. Names of lnvestor(s) Kamdhenu Limited 

ii. Post allotment of securities - Details of shareholding of Kamdhenu Limited, prior to